expenditures incurred by CSI during the implementation of the project 

“A_T_3.1_0172_EUSEEDS”, co-funded by the European Union. 

CSI is Partner 1. 

The total eligible direct costs budget for CSI (Partner 1) for the entire duration of the 

project amounts to €222,500 (two hundred twenty two thousand five hundred euros) 

euros. The auditor must fulfil all audit requirements of the project. This includes six semi-

annual expenditure verifications, the production of reports, and compliance reviews in 

line with programme guidelines. 

3. Tasks of the Auditor